4 20 03 AUG 2 0 2003	08-26-		MR1345-420	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 67302405)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ To the Honorable Commissioner of P	ateris find trademarks: I	Please record the attach	ed original documents or co	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	EP 2 0 2003	2. Name and add Name: <u>JIN-CH</u>	ess of receiving party	(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	Street Address: <u>18F, No. 95, Roosevelt Road,</u> Section 2			
8/14/2003 Execution Date:			L City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma	ailed:	6. Total number of	applications and pate	
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee				
Internal Address:	n & Lee	Enclosed	to be charged to depo	
Internal Address: Street Address:3458 Ellicott Center		Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour	to be charged to depo	
Internal Address: Street Address:3458 Ellicott Center Suite 101	er Drive,	Enclosed     Authorized	to be charged to depo	
Street Address:	er Drive, 21043	Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour 18-2011	to be charged to depo	
Internal Address: Street Address:3458 Ellicott Centr Suite 101 City:_Ellicott CityState:_MD Zip: 003 BDYRNE - 00000016 6049989	er Drive, 21043	Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accour	to be charged to depo	
Internal Address:	er Drive, 21043 DO NOT USE	Enclosed  Authorized  Authorized  8. Deposit accour  18-2011  THIS SPACE  Signature	to be charged to depond that number:	
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>3458 Ellicott Center</u> Suite 101 City: <u>Ellicott City</u> <u>State: MD</u> Zip: 03 39YRNE 00000016 6049989 041 9. Signature. <u>Morton J. Rosenberg</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total numbe</u> Mail docu	er Drive, 21043 DO NOT USE Modulation er of pages including cove uments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	Enclosed     Authorized     Authorized     Authorized     Signature     Signature     r sheet, attachments, attachmen	to be charged to depond that number:	sit account

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0376

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

•	•	pplicable to an inve	•	•
				RELATED INSTRUMENT"
		o in this agreement		
	••			R(s) concurrently with this Assignment
				filed
				Apr. 18, 2000
	-	under this agreeme	nt are:	
(Check one) X U.S. Pate	• •	Abia awaa Aba aaaia		inhian alaim ika kanafi af ika filina alain a
			nee snall have the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date o
-		on identified above. this agreement is (	or ara):	
(Full name of first assignor		÷ .	•	
				R.O.C.
(Full name of second assig				
The First ASSI	GNEE referred to	in this agreement i	S:	
(Name of Assignee)		Jin-Chou	I TSAI	······································
(Address of Assignee)	<u>18F. N</u>	No. 95, Roosevelt R	oad, Section 2, Tair	ei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The First ASSI	GNEE is:			
(Check one) [	🕅 an individual			
C	] a partnership			
C	a Corporation	of		
			(State or Cour	itry)
The Second As	SSIGNEE is:			
(Check one)	] an individual			
E	] a partnership			
[	] a Corporation	of		
			(State or Cour	ntry)
C	Additional ass	ignees are being na	med on separately	numbered sheets attached hereto.

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;

> an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire rights, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

hin- Than Lee

Signature of sole or first assignor) CHIU-SHAN LEE (LEE IS

FAMILY NAME)

August 14, 2003 (Date)

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0377

**RECORDED: 08/20/2003**